BID Specs for Fire Hose, Appliances, and Nozzles
Scott County Fire Department
2200 Cincinnati Pike, Georgetown, KY 40324
Scott County Fiscal Court will be accepting sealed bids for the purchase of fire hose, appliances,
and nozzles for the Scott County Fire Department. Copies of bid specifications can be obtained
at scottky.gov or Monday thru Friday between the hours of 8:00am – 4:00pm at 2200 Cincinnati
Road, Georgetown, KY 40324. Sealed, labeled bids can be mailed or hand delivered to the office
of County Judge/Executive, 101 East Main Street #210, Georgetown, KY 40324. The sealed

0101070A 160 50 1 3/8" 1.5" FNH Luminescent Spinning
Smooth Bore Tips - Elkhart
Quantity Name Part Number Configuration
Inlet
Thread Discharge Bumper Color
38
XD Smooth Bore
Tip 000188XD-0112 Long Barrel 1.5" FNH 7/8" Luminescent
16
XD Smooth Bore
Tip 000188XD-0612 Long Barrel 1.5" FNH 1 3/16" Black
RAM Gun and Accessories
Quantity Name Part Number
8 RAM XD 8296 R.A.M.
8 1 3/8" Deluge Tip 181-A Deluge Tip
8 Stream Shaper 282-A Mini Stream Shaper
8 Mounting Bracket 8296-MB Mounting Bracket
PRICING DETAIL SHEET
FIRE HOSE
Part No. Color Diameter Length Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
DP17-100S
KEY SNIPER  ORANGE 1.78"
50'
SECTIONS 14
DP17-100S
KEY SNIPER  RED 1.78"
50'
SECTIONS 36
DP17-100S
KEY SNIPER  BLUE 1.78"
50'
SECTIONS 36
DP17-100S
KEY SNIPER  GREEN 1.78"
50'
SECTIONS 63
DP25-1000
COMBAT
READY  GREEN 2 1/2"
50'
SECTIONS 56
DP30-800
BIG-10 YELLOW 3"
50'
SECTIONS 86
DP30-800
BIG-10 YELLOW 3"
25'
SECTIONS 8
DP50-600
HY-FLOW YELLOW 5"
25'
SECTIONS 11
DP50-600
HY-FLOW YELLOW 5"
50'
SECTIONS 9
DP50-600
HY-FLOW YELLOW 5"
100'
SECTIONS 78
 TOTAL:
OPTION FOR FIRE HOSE
• Quote a price on putting a barcode on all hose couplings. List the cost for each hose
section as an optional cost.
PRICING DETAIL SHEET
FIRE HOSE APPLIANCES
Name
Model
Number
1 ½” Valve
Handle
2 ½”